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Tooth Bars

•  Designed to fit select HLA bucket models MB, MBHD, MBHV, MBHVHD,
MBHVX, MBHVXHD, SB, SBHD, SBLP, SBLPHD, SBHV, SBHVHD

• Easy to remove replaceable teeth

•  Designed to fit HLA compact bucket models MBC, SBC, SBC1828,
SBC2122

• Easy to remove replaceable teeth

Tooth Bar Bolt-on Length
Fits Buckets with Inside 

Measurement of
Weight

# of 
Teeth

UOM Part # Price

in lbs

59½” Wide Bolt On Tooth Bar 59.5” 60” 70 6 ea TB60 $659.00 
65½” Wide Bolt On Tooth Bar 65.5” 66” 77 7 ea TB66 $720.00 
71½” Wide Bolt On Tooth Bar 71.5” 72” 80 8 ea TB72 $751.00 
77½” Wide Bolt On Tooth Bar 77.5” 78” 89 8 ea TB78 $763.00 
83½” Wide Bolt On Tooth Bar 83.5” 84” 98 9 ea TB84 $781.00 

TB72

TBC60

Compact Tooth Bar Bolt-on Length
Fits Buckets with Inside 

Measurement of
Weight

# of 
Teeth

UOM Part # Price

in lbs

47 3/4” Wide Bolt On Compact Tooth Bar 47.75” 48” 54 5 ea TBC48 $623.00 
53 3/4” Wide Bolt On Compact Tooth Bar 53.75” 54” 63 6 ea TBC54 $641.00 
59 3/4” Wide Bolt On Compact Tooth Bar 59.75” 60” 67 6 ea TBC60 $659.00 
65 3/4” Wide Bolt On Compact Tooth Bar 65.75” 66” 74 7 ea TBC66 $720.00 
71 3/4” Wide Bolt On Compact Tooth Bar 71.75” 72” 83 8 ea TBC72 $751.00 
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• 1/8” material, 3/16” end plates
• ½ X 4 bevelled cutting edge
• 19” deep, 19” high
• 80° slope on back of bucket
•  Reinforced round back and end plates for

strength, easy filling & clean out
• Flat top acts as level indicator
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

Add 1” to Inside Width column to calculate Outside Width of bucket

Compact Utility Bucket Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight UOM Part # Price Code

Front End Loader cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

36” Compact Utility Bucket 36” 4.5 5.5 205 ea MBC36 $848.00 $964.00 $1,080.00
42” Compact Utility Bucket 42” 5.2 6.6 215 ea MBC42 $861.00 $977.00 $1,093.00
48” Compact Utility Bucket 48” 6.0 7.5 230 ea MBC48 $879.00 $995.00 $1,111.00
54” Compact Utility Bucket 54” 6.7 8.5 245 ea MBC54 $940.00 $1,056.00 $1,172.00
60” Compact Utility Bucket 60” 7.5 9.5 260 ea MBC60 $1,001.00 $1,117.00 $1,233.00
66” Compact Utility Bucket 66” 8.2 10.5 270 ea MBC66 $1,050.00 $1,166.00 $1,282.00
72” Compact Utility Bucket 72” 9.0 11.5 290 ea MBC72 $1,123.00 $1,239.00 $1,355.00

MBC60

Buckets

• 1/8” material, 3/16” end plates
• ½ X 4 bevelled cutting edge
• 21” deep, 18” high
• 65° slope on back of bucket
•  Reinforced round back and end plates for strength, easy filling & clean out
• Flat top acts as level indicator
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

• 1/8" material, 3/16" end plates
• ½ X 4 bevelled cutting edge
• 22" deep, 21" high
• 70° slope on back of bucket
• Reinforced round back and end plates for strength, easy filling & clean out
• Flat top acts as level indicator
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

Add 1” to Inside Width column to calculate Outside Width of bucket

Compact Utility Bucket Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight UOM Part # Price Code

Skidsteer cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

36” Compact Utility Bucket 36” 4.3 5.3 210 ea SBC36 $848.00 $964.00 $1,080.00
42” Compact Utility Bucket 42” 4.9 6.1 230 ea SBC42 $861.00 $977.00 $1,093.00
48” Compact Utility Bucket 48” 5.7 7.2 245 ea SBC48 $879.00 $995.00 $1,111.00
54” Compact Utility Bucket 54” 6.4 8.1 260 ea SBC54 $940.00 $1,056.00 $1,172.00
60” Compact Utility Bucket 60” 7.1 9.0 275 ea SBC60 $1,001.00 $1,117.00 $1,233.00
66” Compact Utility Bucket 66” 7.8 10.0 285 ea SBC66 $1,050.00 $1,166.00 $1,282.00
72” Compact Utility Bucket 72” 8.5 10.9 310 ea SBC72 $1,123.00 $1,239.00 $1,355.00

Compact Utility Bucket Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight UOM Part # Price Code

Front End Loader cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

48” Compact Utility Bucket 48” 8.0 9.8 230 ea MBC482122 $1,025.00 $1,141.00 $1,257.00
54” Compact Utility Bucket 54” 9.0 11.1 245 ea MBC542122 $1,086.00 $1,202.00 $1,318.00
60” Compact Utility Bucket 60” 10.0 12.3 260 ea MBC602122 $1,147.00 $1,263.00 $1,379.00
66” Compact Utility Bucket 66” 11.0 13.6 275 ea MBC662122 $1,196.00 $1,312.00 $1,428.00
72” Compact Utility Bucket 72” 12.0 14.9 290 ea MBC722122 $1,269.00 $1,385.00 $1,501.00

SBC60

MBC662122



Prices Effective as of 3-24Buckets

22
Index on page 2

• 1/8” material, 3/16” end plates
• ½ X 4 bevelled cutting edge
• 26” deep, 17” high
• 65° slope on back of bucket
• Reinforced round back and end plates for strength, easy filling & clean out
• Longer base enables operator to see cutting edge of bucket
• Flat top acts as level indicator
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

Compact Low Profile Bucket Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight UOM Part # Price Code

Skidsteer cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

36” Compact Low Profile Skidsteer Bucket 36” 4.9 6.0 180 ea SBC361828 $1,098.00 $1,214.00 $1,330.00
42” Compact Low Profile Skidsteer Bucket 42” 5.6 7.1 220 ea SBC421828 $1,111.00 $1,227.00 $1,343.00
48” Compact Low Profile Skidsteer Bucket 48” 6.5 8.2 240 ea SBC481828 $1,129.00 $1,245.00 $1,361.00
54” Compact Low Profile Skidsteer Bucket 54” 7.3 9.2 255 ea SBC541828 $1,190.00 $1,306.00 $1,422.00
60” Compact Low Profile Skidsteer Bucket 60” 8.1 10.3 270 ea SBC601828 $1,245.00 $1,361.00 $1,477.00

SBC481828

Regular duty Heavy duty
• ¼” Material, ¼” end plates
• ¾ X 6 bevelled cutting edge
• Reinforced top lip
• 34” deep, 19” high
•  Lower back and longer base enables

operator to see cutting edge of bucket
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

Add 2” to Inside Width column to calculate Outside Width of bucket

Low Profile Skidsteer Bucket Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight Part # Price Code

Regular Duty cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

48” RD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 48” 8.3 11.3 395 SBLP48 $1,349.00 $1,465.00
54” RD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 54” 9.4 12.8 420 SBLP54 $1,397.00 $1,513.00
60” RD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 60” 10.4 14.3 445 SBLP60 $1,434.00 $1,550.00
66” RD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 66” 11.4 16.1 470 SBLP66 $1,501.00 $1,617.00
72” RD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 72” 12.5 17.4 500 SBLP72 $1,550.00 $1,666.00
78” RD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 78” 13.5 18.9 535 SBLP78 $1,641.00 $1,757.00
84” RD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 84” 14.6 20.4 565 SBLP84 $1,769.00 $1,885.00

Low Profile Skidsteer Bucket Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap - 
Heaped

Weight Part # Price Code

Heavy Duty cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

48” HD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 48” 8.3 11.3 470 SBLP48HD $1,629.00 $1,745.00
54” HD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 54” 9.4 12.8 505 SBLP54HD $1,769.00 $1,885.00
60” HD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 60” 10.4 14.3 545 SBLP60HD $1,873.00 $1,989.00
66” HD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 66” 11.4 16.1 580 SBLP66HD $2,026.00 $2,142.00
72” HD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 72” 12.5 17.4 625 SBLP72HD $2,129.00 $2,245.00
78” HD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 78” 13.5 18.9 665 SBLP78HD $2,257.00 $2,373.00
84” HD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 84” 14.6 20.4 700 SBLP84HD $2,379.00 $2,495.00
96” HD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 96” 16.8 23.3 760 SBLP96HD $2,715.00 $2,831.00

Bucket Accessories UOM Part # Price

3/4 X 6 Double Bevel Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts ft 346CEB $86.00 
3/4 X 8 Double Bevel Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts ft 348CEB $113.00 
3/4 X 6 Single Bevel Serrated Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts ft 346CESB $107.00 
Knock On Ripper Teeth c/w Weld On Adapter & Flex Pin ea RTMBK $86.00 

SBLP66

• 3/16” Material, ¼” end plates
• ¾ X 4 bevelled cutting edge
• Reinforced top lip
• 32” deep, 19” high
•  Lower back and longer base enables

operator to see cutting edge of bucket
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

• Tapered end plates are self-cleaning and reduces material build-up

346CEB & 348CEB 346CESB RTMBK

High Heel Bucket Option Available on Skidsteer Buckets. 
Specifically for large wheeled or track machines that need the quick attach bracket mounted 
1-1/2” higher to allow the bucket to sit flat on the ground.
To order add “F” to the bucket part number of your choice ( ie: SBLP72FBO500 )
Additional price for this option is $360.00

Prices and Specifications may be subject to change without notice. Prices do not include shipping or setup.
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Regular duty

Add 2” to Inside Width column to calculate Outside Width of bucket

Low Profile Skidsteer 
Bucket c/w Digging Teeth

Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

# of Digging 
Teeth

Weight Part # Price Code

Regular Duty cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

48” RD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 6 - 
Digging Teeth

48” 8.3 11.3 6 435 SBLP48T6 $1,837.00 $1,953.00

54” RD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 6 - 
Digging Teeth

54” 9.4 12.8 6 465 SBLP54T6 $1,885.00 $2,001.00

60” RD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 7 - 
Digging Teeth

60” 10.4 14.3 7 490 SBLP60T7 $2,001.00 $2,117.00

66” RD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 7 - 
Digging Teeth

66” 11.4 16.1 7 520 SBLP66T7 $2,068.00 $2,184.00

72” RD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 8 - 
Digging Teeth

72” 12.5 17.4 8 550 SBLP72T8 $2,196.00 $2,312.00

78” RD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 8 - 
Digging Teeth

78” 13.5 18.9 8 590 SBLP78T8 $2,288.00 $2,404.00

84” RD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 9 - 
Digging Teeth

84” 14.6 20.4 9 620 SBLP84T9 $2,495.00 $2,611.00

Heavy duty
• ¼” material, ¼” end plates
• ¾ X 6 bevelled cutting edge
• Reinforced top lip
• 34” deep, 19” high
•  Lower back and longer base enables

operator to see cutting edge of bucket

Low Profile Skidsteer 
Bucket c/w Digging Teeth

Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

# of Digging 
Teeth

Weight Part # Price Code

Heavy Duty cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

48” HD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 6 - 
Digging Teeth

48” 8.3 11.3 6 515 SBLP48HDT6 $2,117.00 $2,233.00

54” HD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 6 - 
Digging Teeth

54” 9.4 12.8 6 550 SBLP54HDT6 $2,257.00 $2,373.00

60” HD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 7 - 
Digging Teeth

60” 10.4 14.3 7 590 SBLP60HDT7 $2,440.00 $2,556.00

66” HD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 7 - 
Digging Teeth

66” 11.4 16.1 7 625 SBLP66HDT7 $2,593.00 $2,709.00

72” HD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 8 - 
Digging Teeth

72” 12.5 17.4 8 680 SBLP72HDT8 $2,776.00 $2,892.00

78” HD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 8 - 
Digging Teeth

78” 13.5 18.9 8 715 SBLP78HDT8 $2,904.00 $3,020.00

84” HD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 9 - 
Digging Teeth

84” 14.6 20.4 9 755 SBLP84HDT9 $3,105.00 $3,221.00

96” HD Low Pro Skidsteer Bucket 9 - 
Digging Teeth

96” 16.8 23.3 9 815 SBLP96HDT9 $3,441.00 $3,557.00

SBLP72T8

9
0
°

HLA Tapered Bucket 
Feature
The new profile on HLA 
buckets allows for improved 
release of materials during 
dumping. The new tapered 
design helps reduce material 
packing in the corners 
improving material clean out.

• 3/16” material, ¼” end plates
• ¾ X 4 bevelled cutting edge
• Reinforced top lip
• 32” deep, 19” high
•  Lower back and longer base enables

operator to see cutting edge of
bucket

• Tapered end plates are self-cleaning and reduces material build-up

HLA
FEATURE
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Regular duty

Standard Front End 
Loader Bucket

Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight Part # Price Code

Regular Duty cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

48” RD Standard Material Bucket 48” 11.2 13.9 385 MB48 $1,349.00 $1,465.00 $1,581.00 $1,728.00
54” RD Standard Material Bucket 54” 12.6 15.8 415 MB54 $1,397.00 $1,513.00 $1,629.00 $1,776.00
60” RD Standard Material Bucket 60” 14.0 17.6 440 MB60 $1,434.00 $1,550.00 $1,666.00 $1,813.00
66” RD Standard Material Bucket 66” 15.5 19.4 465 MB66 $1,501.00 $1,617.00 $1,733.00 $1,880.00
72” RD Standard Material Bucket 72” 16.9 21.3 490 MB72 $1,550.00 $1,666.00 $1,782.00 $1,929.00
78” RD Standard Material Bucket 78” 18.3 23.1 525 MB78 $1,641.00 $1,757.00 $1,873.00 $2,020.00
84” RD Standard Material Bucket 84” 19.7 24.9 550 MB84 $1,769.00 $1,885.00 $2,001.00 $2,148.00
90” RD Standard Material Bucket 90” 21.0 26.8 590 MB90 $1,934.00 $2,050.00 $2,166.00 $2,313.00
96” RD Standard Material Bucket 96” 22.5 28.6 615 MB96 $2,007.00 $2,123.00 $2,239.00 $2,386.00
108” RD Standard Material Bucket 108” 25.3 32.3 675 MB108 $2,221.00 $2,337.00 $2,453.00 $2,600.00

Heavy duty
• ¼” material, ¼” end plates
• 3/4 X 6 bevelled cutting edge
• Reinforced top lip
• 30” deep, 25” high
•  Reinforced round back and end plates

for strength, easy filling & clean out
• Flat top acts as level indicator
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

Add 2” to Inside Width column to calculate Outside Width of bucket

Standard Front End 
Loader Bucket

Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight Part # Price Code

Heavy Duty cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

48” HD Standard Material Bucket 48” 11.2 13.9 470 MB48HD $1,629.00 $1,745.00 $1,861.00 $2,008.00
54” HD Standard Material Bucket 54” 12.6 15.8 510 MB54HD $1,769.00 $1,885.00 $2,001.00 $2,148.00
60” HD Standard Material Bucket 60” 14.0 17.6 545 MB60HD $1,873.00 $1,989.00 $2,105.00 $2,252.00
66” HD Standard Material Bucket 66” 15.5 19.4 585 MB66HD $2,026.00 $2,142.00 $2,258.00 $2,405.00
72” HD Standard Material Bucket 72” 16.9 21.3 630 MB72HD $2,129.00 $2,245.00 $2,361.00 $2,508.00
78” HD Standard Material Bucket 78” 18.3 23.1 670 MB78HD $2,257.00 $2,373.00 $2,489.00 $2,636.00
84” HD Standard Material Bucket 84” 19.7 24.9 700 MB84HD $2,379.00 $2,495.00 $2,611.00 $2,758.00
90” HD Standard Material Bucket 90” 21.0 26.8 740 MB90HD $2,501.00 $2,617.00 $2,733.00 $2,880.00
96” HD Standard Material Bucket 96” 22.5 28.6 790 MB96HD $2,715.00 $2,831.00 $2,947.00 $3,094.00
108” HD Standard Material Bucket 108” 25.3 32.3 875 MB108HD $3,313.00 $3,429.00 $3,545.00 $3,692.00

Bucket Accessories UOM Part # Price

3/4 X 6 Double Bevel Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts ft 346CEB $86.00 
3/4 X 8 Double Bevel Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts ft 348CEB $113.00 
3/4 X 6 Single Bevel Serrated Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts ft 346CESB $107.00 
Knock On Ripper Teeth c/w Weld On Adapter & Flex Pin ea RTMBK $86.00 

MB66

9
0
°

HLA Tapered Bucket Feature
The new profile on HLA buckets allows for improved 
release of materials during dumping. The new 
tapered design helps reduce material packing in the 
corners improving material clean out.

FEAT EHLA
UR

• 3/16” material, ¼” end plates
• 3/4 X 4 bevelled cutting edge
• 28” deep, 25” high
•  Reinforced round back and end plates

for strength, easy filling & clean out
• Flat top acts as level indicator
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

• Tapered end plates are self-cleaning and reduces material build-up

346CEB & 348CEB 346CESB RTMBK

Prices and Specifications may be subject to change without notice. Prices do not include shipping or setup.
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Regular duty

Standard Skidsteer Bucket Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight Part # Price Code

Regular Duty cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

48” RD Standard Skidsteer Bucket 48” 11.0 13.6 400 SB48 $1,349.00 $1,465.00 $1,581.00 $1,728.00
54” RD Standard Skidsteer Bucket 54” 12.3 15.4 425 SB54 $1,397.00 $1,513.00 $1,629.00 $1,776.00
60” RD Standard Skidsteer Bucket 60” 13.7 17.2 455 SB60 $1,434.00 $1,550.00 $1,666.00 $1,813.00
66” RD Standard Skidsteer Bucket 66” 15.0 19.0 480 SB66 $1,501.00 $1,617.00 $1,733.00 $1,880.00
72” RD Standard Skidsteer Bucket 72” 16.5 20.8 510 SB72 $1,550.00 $1,666.00 $1,782.00 $1,929.00
78” RD Standard Skidsteer Bucket 78” 17.8 22.5 545 SB78 $1,641.00 $1,757.00 $1,873.00 $2,020.00
84” RD Standard Skidsteer Bucket 84” 19.2 24.3 575 SB84 $1,769.00 $1,885.00 $2,001.00 $2,148.00
90” RD Standard Skidsteer Bucket 90” 20.6 26.1 610 SB90 $1,934.00 $2,050.00 $2,166.00 $2,313.00
96” RD Standard Skidsteer Bucket 96” 21.9 27.9 640 SB96 $2,007.00 $2,123.00 $2,239.00 $2,386.00

Heavy duty
• ¼” material, ¼” end plates
• 3/4 X 6 bevelled cutting edge
• Reinforced top lip
• 30” deep, 26” high
•  Reinforced round back and end plates

for strength, easy filling & clean out
• Flat top acts as level indicator
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

Add 2” to Inside Width column to calculate Outside Width of bucket

Add 2” to Inside Width column to calculate Outside Width of bucket

Standard Skidsteer Bucket Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight Part # Price Code

Heavy Duty cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

48” HD Standard Skidsteer Bucket 48” 11.0 13.6 475 SB48HD $1,629.00 $1,745.00 $1,861.00 $2,008.00
54” HD Standard Skidsteer Bucket 54” 12.3 15.4 515 SB54HD $1,769.00 $1,885.00 $2,001.00 $2,148.00
60” HD Standard Skidsteer Bucket 60” 13.7 17.2 550 SB60HD $1,873.00 $1,989.00 $2,105.00 $2,252.00
66” HD Standard Skidsteer Bucket 66” 15.0 19.0 590 SB66HD $2,026.00 $2,142.00 $2,258.00 $2,405.00
72” HD Standard Skidsteer Bucket 72” 16.5 20.8 625 SB72HD $2,129.00 $2,245.00 $2,361.00 $2,508.00
78” HD Standard Skidsteer Bucket 78” 17.8 22.5 675 SB78HD $2,257.00 $2,373.00 $2,489.00 $2,636.00
84” HD Standard Skidsteer Bucket 84” 19.2 24.3 710 SB84HD $2,379.00 $2,495.00 $2,611.00 $2,758.00
90” HD Standard Skidsteer Bucket 90” 20.6 26.1 760 SB90HD $2,501.00 $2,617.00 $2,733.00 $2,880.00
96” HD Standard Skidsteer Bucket 96” 21.9 27.9 795 SB96HD $2,715.00 $2,831.00 $2,947.00 $3,094.00

Standard Skidsteer Bucket - Long 
Lip

Inside 
Width

Struck 
Cap - 
Level

SAE 
Cap - 

Heaped
Weight Part # Price Code

Heavy Duty cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

72” HD Standard Skidsteer Bucket - Long Lip 72” 20.6 26.9 720 SB7240HD $2,379.00 $2,495.00 $2,611.00 $2,758.00
78” HD Standard Skidsteer Bucket - Long Lip 78” 22.3 29.3 775 SB7840HD $2,477.00 $2,593.00 $2,709.00 $2,856.00
84” HD Standard Skidsteer Bucket - Long Lip 84” 24.0 31.7 815 SB8440HD $2,642.00 $2,758.00 $2,874.00 $3,021.00
96” HD Standard Skidsteer Bucket - Long Lip 96” 27.5 35.9 920 SB9640HD $2,965.00 $3,081.00 $3,197.00 $3,344.00

SB72

SB7840HD

• 3/16” material, ¼” end plates
• 3/4 X 4 bevelled cutting edge
• 28” deep, 26” high
•  Reinforced round back and end plates for

strength, easy filling & clean out
• Flat top acts as level indicator
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

• Tapered end plates are self-cleaning and reduces material build-up

• 1/4” material, 1/4” end plates
• 3/4 X 6 bevelled cutting edge
• Reinforced top lip
• 40” deep, 24” high
• Reinforced round back and end plates for strength, easy filling & clean out
• Flat top acts as level indicator
• Tapered end plates are self-cleaning and reduces material build-up
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge
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Regular duty

Add 2” to Inside Width column to calculate Outside Width of bucket

High Volume Front End 
Loader Bucket

Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight Part # Price Code

Regular Duty cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

60” RD HV Material Bucket 60” 22.7 27.2 545 MBHV60 $1,745.00 $1,861.00 $1,977.00 $2,124.00
66” RD HV Material Bucket 66” 25.0 30.0 560 MBHV66 $1,830.00 $1,946.00 $2,062.00 $2,209.00
72” RD HV Material Bucket 72” 27.3 32.9 590 MBHV72 $1,898.00 $2,014.00 $2,130.00 $2,277.00
78” RD HV Material Bucket 78” 29.5 35.7 635 MBHV78 $2,056.00 $2,172.00 $2,288.00 $2,435.00
84” RD HV Material Bucket 84” 31.8 38.5 665 MBHV84 $2,257.00 $2,373.00 $2,489.00 $2,636.00
96” RD HV Material Bucket 96” 36.3 44.2 705 MBHV96 $2,520.00 $2,636.00 $2,752.00 $2,899.00
108” RD HV Material Bucket 108” 40.9 49.9 920 MBHV108 $3,118.00 $3,234.00 $3,350.00 $3,497.00

Heavy duty
• ¼” material, ¼” end plates
• 3/4 X 6 bevelled cutting edge
• Reinforced top lip
• 36” deep, 30” high
•  Reinforced round back and end plates for

strength, easy filling & clean out
• Flat top acts as level indicator
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

High Volume Front End 
Loader Bucket

Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight Part # Price Code

Heavy Duty cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

60” HD HV Material Bucket 60” 22.7 27.2 655 MBHV60HD $2,184.00 $2,300.00 $2,416.00 $2,563.00
66” HD HV Material Bucket 66” 25.0 30.0 695 MBHV66HD $2,318.00 $2,434.00 $2,550.00 $2,697.00
72” HD HV Material Bucket 72” 27.3 32.9 740 MBHV72HD $2,495.00 $2,611.00 $2,727.00 $2,874.00
78” HD HV Material Bucket 78” 29.5 35.7 795 MBHV78HD $2,623.00 $2,739.00 $2,855.00 $3,002.00
84” HD HV Material Bucket 84” 31.8 38.5 835 MBHV84HD $2,819.00 $2,935.00 $3,051.00 $3,198.00
96” HD HV Material Bucket 96” 36.3 44.2 935 MBHV96HD $3,130.00 $3,246.00 $3,362.00 $3,509.00
108” HD HV Material Bucket 108” 40.9 49.9 1145 MBHV108HD $3,935.00 $4,051.00 $4,167.00 $4,314.00
120” HD HV Material Bucket 120” 43.2 54.0 1230 MBHV120HD $4,911.00 $5,027.00 $5,143.00 $5,290.00

Bucket Accessories UOM Part # Price

3/4 X 6 Double Bevel Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts ft 346CEB $86.00 
3/4 X 8 Double Bevel Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts ft 348CEB $113.00 

3/4 X 6 Single Bevel Serrated Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts ft 346CESB $107.00 
Knock On Ripper Teeth c/w Weld On Adapter & Flex Pin ea RTMBK $86.00 

MBHV66

• 3/16” material, ¼” end plates
• 3/4 X 4 bevelled cutting edge
• Reinforced top lip
• 34” deep, 30” high
•  Reinforced round back and end plates

for strength, easy filling & clean out
• Flat top acts as level indicator
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

• Tapered end plates are self-cleaning and reduces material build-up

9
0
°

HLA Tapered Bucket Feature
The new profile on HLA buckets allows for improved 
release of materials during dumping. The new 
tapered design helps reduce material packing in the 
corners improving material clean out.

FEAT EHLA
UR

346CEB & 348CEB 346CESB RTMBK



Prices and Specifications may be subject to change without notice. Prices do not include shipping or setup.

Prices Effective as of 3-24

www.horstwelding.com 

Buckets

27
Index on page 2

Regular duty

Add 2” to Inside Width column to calculate Outside Width of bucket

High Volume 
Skidsteer Bucket

Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight Part # Price Code

Regular Duty cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

60” RD HV Skidsteer Bucket 60” 20.8 25.5 540 SBHV60 $1,745.00 $1,861.00 $1,977.00 $2,124.00
66” RD HV Skidsteer Bucket 66” 22.9 28.1 570 SBHV66 $1,830.00 $1,946.00 $2,062.00 $2,209.00
72” RD HV Skidsteer Bucket 72” 25.0 30.8 605 SBHV72 $1,898.00 $2,014.00 $2,130.00 $2,277.00
78” RD HV Skidsteer Bucket 78” 27.1 33.5 650 SBHV78 $2,056.00 $2,172.00 $2,288.00 $2,435.00
84” RD HV Skidsteer Bucket 84” 29.1 36.1 680 SBHV84 $2,257.00 $2,373.00 $2,489.00 $2,636.00
96” RD HV Skidsteer Bucket 96” 33.3 41.5 760 SBHV96 $2,520.00 $2,636.00 $2,752.00 $2,899.00
108” RD HV Skidsteer Bucket 108” 37.5 46.8 835 SBHV108 $3,118.00 $3,234.00 $3,350.00 $3,497.00

Heavy duty
• ¼” material, ¼” end plates
• 3/4 X 6 bevelled cutting edge
• Reinforced top lip
• 36” deep, 31” high
•  Reinforced round back and end plates

for strength, easy filling & clean out
• Flat top acts as level indicator
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

High Volume Skidsteer 
Bucket

Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight Part # Price Code

Heavy Duty cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

60” HD HV Skidsteer Bucket 60” 20.8 25.5 650 SBHV60HD $2,184.00 $2,300.00 $2,416.00 $2,563.00
66” HD HV Skidsteer Bucket 66” 22.9 28.1 695 SBHV66HD $2,318.00 $2,434.00 $2,550.00 $2,697.00
72” HD HV Skidsteer Bucket 72” 25.0 30.8 740 SBHV72HD $2,495.00 $2,611.00 $2,727.00 $2,874.00
78” HD HV Skidsteer Bucket 78” 27.1 33.5 795 SBHV78HD $2,623.00 $2,739.00 $2,855.00 $3,002.00
84” HD HV Skidsteer Bucket 84” 29.1 36.1 840 SBHV84HD $2,819.00 $2,935.00 $3,051.00 $3,198.00
96” HD HV Skidsteer Bucket 96” 33.3 41.5 940 SBHV96HD $3,130.00 $3,246.00 $3,362.00 $3,509.00
108” HD HV Skidsteer Bucket 108” 37.5 46.8 1040 SBHV108HD $3,935.00 $4,051.00 $4,167.00 $4,314.00

High Volume Skidsteer 
Bucket - Long Lip

Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight Part # Price Code

Heavy Duty cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

72” HD HV Skidsteer Bucket - Long Lip 72” 28.4 34.7 795 SBHV7240HD $2,849.00 $2,965.00 $3,081.00 $3,228.00
78” HD HV Skidsteer Bucket - Long Lip 78” 30.7 37.6 855 SBHV7840HD $3,026.00 $3,142.00 $3,258.00 $3,405.00
84” HD HV Skidsteer Bucket - Long Lip 84” 33.1 40.5 900 SBHV8440HD $3,270.00 $3,386.00 $3,502.00 $3,649.00
96” HD HV Skidsteer Bucket - Long Lip 96” 37.8 46.3 1005 SBHV9640HD $3,673.00 $3,789.00 $3,905.00 $4,052.00

SBHV66

SBHV7840HD

• 3/16” material, ¼” end plates
• 3/4 X 4 bevelled cutting edge
• Reinforced top lip
• 34” deep, 31” high
•  Reinforced round back and end plates for

strength, easy filling & clean out
• Flat top acts as level indicator
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

• Tapered end plates are self-cleaning and reduces material build-up

• 1/4” material, 1/4” end plates
• 3/4 X 6 bevelled cutting edge
• Reinforced top lip
• 38” deep, 31” high
• Reinforced round back and end plates for strength, easy filling & clean out
• Flat top acts as level indicator
• Tapered end plates are self-cleaning and reduces material build-up
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge
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Bucket Accessories UOM Part # Price

3/4 X 6 Double Bevel Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts ft 346CEB $86.00 
3/4 X 8 Double Bevel Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts ft 348CEB $113.00 
3/4 X 6 Single Bevel Serrated Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts ft 346CESB $107.00 

Regular duty

Add 2” to Inside Width column to calculate Outside Width of bucket

Extra High Volume Front 
End Loader Bucket

Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight Part # Price Code

Regular Duty cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

60” HVX Material Bucket 60” 27.8 33.7 605 MBHVX60 $2,032.00 $2,148.00 $2,264.00 $2,411.00
66” HVX Material Bucket 66” 30.7 37.3 640 MBHVX66 $2,184.00 $2,300.00 $2,416.00 $2,563.00
72” HVX Material Bucket 72” 33.6 40.9 675 MBHVX72 $2,337.00 $2,453.00 $2,569.00 $2,716.00
78” HVX Material Bucket 78” 36.5 44.5 725 MBHVX78 $2,471.00 $2,587.00 $2,703.00 $2,850.00
84” HVX Material Bucket 84” 39.4 48.1 755 MBHVX84 $2,617.00 $2,733.00 $2,849.00 $2,996.00
96” HVX Material Bucket 96” 45.2 55.3 845 MBHVX96 $2,910.00 $3,026.00 $3,142.00 $3,289.00
108” HVX Material Bucket 108” 51.0 62.5 1015 MBHVX108 $3,380.00 $3,496.00 $3,612.00 $3,759.00

Heavy duty
• ¼” material, ¼” end plates
• 3/4 X 6 bevelled cutting edge
• Reinforced top lip
• 41” deep, 34” high
•  Reinforced round back and end plates for

strength, easy filling & clean out
• Flat top acts as level indicator
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

Extra High Volume Front 
End Loader Bucket

Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight Part # Price Code

Heavy Duty cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

60” HD HVX Material Bucket 60” 27.8 33.7 725 MBHVX60HD $3,130.00 $3,246.00 $3,362.00 $3,509.00
66” HD HVX Material Bucket 66” 30.7 37.3 770 MBHVX66HD $3,331.00 $3,447.00 $3,563.00 $3,710.00
72” HD HVX Material Bucket 72” 33.6 40.9 820 MBHVX72HD $3,508.00 $3,624.00 $3,740.00 $3,887.00
78” HD HVX Material Bucket 78” 36.5 44.5 880 MBHVX78HD $3,709.00 $3,825.00 $3,941.00 $4,088.00
84” HD HVX Material Bucket 84” 39.4 48.1 925 MBHVX84HD $3,898.00 $4,014.00 $4,130.00 $4,277.00
96” HD HVX Material Bucket 96” 45.2 55.3 1035 MBHVX96HD $4,087.00 $4,203.00 $4,319.00 $4,466.00
108” HD HVX Material Bucket 108” 51.0 62.5 1230 MBHVX108HD $4,447.00 $4,563.00 $4,679.00 $4,826.00
120” HD HVX Material Bucket 120” 56.7 70.2 1350 MBHVX120HD $5,576.00 $5,692.00 $5,808.00 $5,955.00

MBHVX66

• 3/16” material, ¼” end plates
• 3/4 X 4 bevelled cutting edge
• Reinforced top lip
• 39” deep, 34” high
•  Reinforced round back and end plates

for strength, easy filling & clean out
• Flat top acts as level indicator
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

• Tapered end plates are self-cleaning and reduces material build-up

9
0
°

HLA Tapered Bucket Feature
The new profile on HLA buckets allows for improved 
release of materials during dumping. The new 
tapered design helps reduce material packing in the 
corners improving material clean out.

HLA
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• 3/16” material, ¼” end plates
• 3/4 X 4 bevelled cutting edge
• Reinforced top lip
• Screened back for better visibility
• 38” deep, 32” high
• Reinforced round back and end plates for strength, easy filling & clean out
• Flat top acts as level indicator
• Tapered end plates are self-cleaning and reduces material build-up.

Add 2” to Inside Width column to calculate Outside Width of bucket

High Volume 
Skidsteer Snow 
Bucket

Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped Weight Part # Price Code

cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

60” HV Snow Bucket 60” 23.6 29.0 575 SBSN60 $1,280.00 $1,402.00 $1,524.00 $1,678.00
66” HV Snow Bucket 66” 25.9 32.0 610 SBSN66 $1,421.00 $1,543.00 $1,665.00 $1,819.00
72” HV Snow Bucket 72” 28.3 35.1 645 SBSN72 $1,524.00 $1,646.00 $1,768.00 $1,922.00
78” HV Snow Bucket 78” 30.7 38.1 690 SBSN78 $1,703.00 $1,825.00 $1,947.00 $2,101.00
84” HV Snow Bucket 84” 33.0 41.2 725 SBSN84 $1,869.00 $1,991.00 $2,113.00 $2,267.00
90” HV Snow Bucket 90” 35.4 44.2 775 SBSN90 $1,940.00 $2,062.00 $2,184.00 $2,338.00
96” HV Snow Bucket 96” 37.7 47.3 805 SBSN96 $2,100.00 $2,222.00 $2,344.00 $2,498.00
108” HV Snow Bucket 108” 42.5 53.3 940 SBSN108 $2,701.00 $2,823.00 $2,945.00 $3,099.00
120” HV Snow Bucket 120” 47.2 59.4 1010 SBSN120 $3,284.00 $3,406.00 $3,528.00 $3,682.00

Bucket Accessories UOM Part # Price

3/4 X 6 Double Bevel Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts ft 346CEB $58.00
3/4 X 8 Double Bevel Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts ft 348CEB $77.00
3/4 X 6 Single Bevel Serrated Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts ft 346CESB $71.00

• No sharp edges for gentle handling of produce
• Screened back for better visibility
• 34” deep, 31” high
• Made of the same material as standard bucket

Add 1¼” to Inside Width column to calculate Outside Width of bucket

Produce Skidsteer Bucket Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped Weight UOM Part # Price Code

cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

60” Produce Skidsteer Bucket 60” 18.5 22.9 550 ea SBP60 $1,511.00 $1,633.00
66” Produce Skidsteer Bucket 66” 20.6 25.3 585 ea SBP66 $1,562.00 $1,684.00
72” Produce Skidsteer Bucket 72” 22.4 27.7 620 ea SBP72 $1,620.00 $1,742.00
78” Produce Skidsteer Bucket 78” 24.3 30.1 670 ea SBP78 $1,773.00 $1,895.00
84” Produce Skidsteer Bucket 84” 26.2 32.5 705 ea SBP84 $1,908.00 $2,030.00

SBSN84

SBP72

346CEB & 348CEB 346CESB
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• 27” High
• Can be mounted on most blades
• (Will not adapt to manual flip up end 

plates)

SBM27

Carbide Cutting Edges
• Carbide edges are designed for heavy

commercial use, this non reversible 
cutting edge is suited for heavy duty 
clearing on concrete or asphalt.

Carbide Cutting Edges

• Available only for 4000, 4200W, 4206W, 
4500, 5000, 5200W, 5206W, 5500, 6000 
& 6205W series blades

• Long wearing properties for extended 
life span

LWHSKP

76
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Buckets

Bucket Accessories UOM Part # Price

3/4 X 6 Double Bevel Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts ft 346CEB $86.00 
3/4 X 8 Double Bevel Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts ft 348CEB $113.00 
3/4 X 6 Single Bevel Serrated Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts ft 346CESB $107.00 

Bolt on Edge for Produce Bucket UOM Part # Price

3/4 x 6 Single Bevel Bolt On Cutting Edge (drilled and tapped) c/w Countersink Bolts and Nuts ft 346CEPB $129.00 

• No sharp edges for gentle handling of produce
• Screened back for better visibility
• 31” deep, 31” high
• Made of the same material as standard bucket
• Drilled with counter sink holes for special produce bolt on cutting edge

Add 1” to Inside Width column to calculate Outside Width of bucket

Produce Skidsteer Bucket Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight UOM Part # Price Code

cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

60” Produce Skidsteer Bucket 60” 18.5 22.9 550 ea SBP60 $2,068.00 $2,184.00
66” Produce Skidsteer Bucket 66” 20.6 25.3 585 ea SBP66 $2,148.00 $2,264.00
72” Produce Skidsteer Bucket 72” 22.4 27.7 620 ea SBP72 $2,221.00 $2,337.00
78” Produce Skidsteer Bucket 78” 24.3 30.1 670 ea SBP78 $2,434.00 $2,550.00
84” Produce Skidsteer Bucket 84” 26.2 32.5 705 ea SBP84 $2,617.00 $2,733.00

SBP66

SBSN66

High Volume Skidsteer Snow 
Bucket

Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap - 
Heaped

Weight Part # Price Code

cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

60” HV Snow Bucket 60” 23.6 29.0 575 SBSN60 $1,812.00 $1,928.00 $2,044.00 $2,191.00
66” HV Snow Bucket 66” 25.9 32.0 610 SBSN66 $2,020.00 $2,136.00 $2,252.00 $2,399.00
72” HV Snow Bucket 72” 28.3 35.1 645 SBSN72 $2,148.00 $2,264.00 $2,380.00 $2,527.00
78” HV Snow Bucket 78” 30.7 38.1 690 SBSN78 $2,404.00 $2,520.00 $2,636.00 $2,783.00
84” HV Snow Bucket 84” 33.0 41.2 725 SBSN84 $2,642.00 $2,758.00 $2,874.00 $3,021.00
90” HV Snow Bucket 90” 35.4 44.2 775 SBSN90 $2,733.00 $2,849.00 $2,965.00 $3,112.00
96” HV Snow Bucket 96” 37.7 47.3 805 SBSN96 $2,959.00 $3,075.00 $3,191.00 $3,338.00
108” HV Snow Bucket 108” 42.5 53.3 940 SBSN108 $3,709.00 $3,825.00 $3,941.00 $4,088.00
120” HV Snow Bucket 120” 47.2 59.4 1010 SBSN120 $4,502.00 $4,618.00 $4,734.00 $4,881.00

• 3/16” material, ¼” end plates
• 3/4 X 4 bevelled cutting edge
• Reinforced top lip
• Screened back for better visibility
• 39” deep, 31” high
•  Reinforced round back and end plates for strength, easy filling & clean out
• Flat top acts as level indicator
•  Tapered end plates are self-cleaning and reduces material build-up
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

Add 2” to Inside Width column to calculate Outside Width of bucket

346CEB & 348CEB 346CESB

Prices and Specifications may be subject to change without notice. Prices do not include shipping or setup.
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Telescopic Handler and High Dump Bucket Accessories UOM Part # Price

3/4 X 6 Double Bevel Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts (high dump only) ft 346CEB $86.00 
3/4 X 8 Double Bevel Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts ft 348CEB $113.00 
3/4 X 6 Single Bevel Serrated Bolt On Cutting Edge c/w Bolts & Nuts ft 346CESB $107.00 
Knock On Ripper Teeth c/w Weld On Adapter & Flex Pin (high dump only) ea RTMBK $86.00 
Optional 90” Hose Kit c/w Flat Faced Couplers (high dump only) HK90 $324.00 
Optional Spring Hose Mount Kit (high dump only) SHMK $147.00 

• 3/16” material, ¼” end plates
• 3/4 X 6 bevelled cutting edge
• Reinforced top lip
• 43” deep, 35” high
• ¾ x 8 bolt-on double bevel edge optional
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

Add 2” to Inside Width column to calculate Outside Width of bucket

Add 2” to Inside Width column to calculate Outside Width of bucket

Telescopic Handler 
Bucket Standard

Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE 
Cap - 

Heaped
Weight UOM Part # Price Code

cu yd cu yd in lbs A B C D 

84” Standard Telescopic Handler 
Bucket

84” 1.47 1.82 1045 ea THMB84 $4,813.00 $4,929.00 $5,045.00 $5,192.00

96” Standard Telescopic Handler 
Bucket

96” 1.7 2.1 1095 ea THMB96 $5,521.00 $5,637.00 $5,753.00 $5,900.00

108” Standard Telescopic Handler 
Bucket

108” 1.89 2.34 1130 ea THMB108 $6,210.00 $6,326.00 $6,442.00 $6,589.00

• ¼” material, ¼” end plates
• 3/4 X 6 bevelled cutting edge
• Reinforced top lip
• 47” deep, 41” high
• ¾ x 8 bolt-on double bevel edge optional
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

Telescopic Handler 
Bucket High Volume

Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight UOM Part # Price Code

cu yd cu yd in lbs A B C D 

84” High Volume Telescopic 
Handler Bucket

84” 1.96 2.38 1285 ea THMBHV84 $5,820.00 $5,936.00 $6,052.00 $6,199.00

96” High Volume Telescopic 
Handler Bucket

96” 2.2 2.7 1400 ea THMBHV96 $6,570.00 $6,686.00 $6,802.00 $6,949.00

108” High Volume Telescopic 
Handler Bucket

108” 2.52 3.06 1515 ea THMBHV108 $7,339.00 $7,455.00 $7,571.00 $7,718.00

THMB84

THMBHV84

346CEB & 348CEB 346CESB RTMBK
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• ¼” material, ¼” end plates
• 3/4 X 6 bevelled cutting edge
• Reinforced top lip
• 55” deep, 46” high
• ¾ x 8 bolt-on double bevel edge optional
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

Telescopic Handler Bucket 
Extra High Volume

Inside 
Width

Struck 
Cap - 
Level

SAE 
Cap - 

Heaped
Weight UOM Part # Price Code

cu yd cu yd in lbs A B C D 

84” Extra High Volume Telescopic 
Handler Bucket

84” 2.5 3.1 1505 ea THMBHVX84 $7,107.00 $7,223.00 $7,339.00 $7,486.00

96” Extra High Volume Telescopic 
Handler Bucket

96” 2.8 3.5 1640 ea THMBHVX96 $7,821.00 $7,937.00 $8,053.00 $8,200.00

108” Extra High Volume Telescopic 
Handler Bucket

108” 3.2 4 1750 ea THMBHVX108 $8,522.00 $8,638.00 $8,754.00 $8,901.00

THMBHVX78

• Includes 2½” x 8” cylinders
• Main bucket material ¼”
• 3/8” end plates
• 3/8” clam floor bottom
• Skidsteer - 29” deep, 20” high
• Loader - 33” deep, 26” high
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

Add 2” to Inside Width column to calculate Outside Width of bucket

4 - In - 1 Bucket Inside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight Part # Price Code

in lbs A B C D

66” 4 - In - 1 Skidsteer Bucket 66” 10.6 cu ft 12.8 cu ft 880 SBFNO66 $4,887.00 $5,003.00 $5,119.00 $5,266.00
66” 4 - In - 1 Loader Bucket 66” 15.7 cu ft 20.0 cu ft 1015 MBFNO66 $4,887.00 $5,003.00 $5,119.00 $5,266.00
72” 4 - In - 1 Skidsteer Bucket 72” 11.6 cu ft 15.1 cu ft 935 SBFNO72 $5,124.00 $5,240.00 $5,356.00 $5,503.00
72” 4 - In - 1 Loader Bucket 72” 17.1 cu ft 21.9 cu ft 1020 MBFNO72 $5,124.00 $5,240.00 $5,356.00 $5,503.00
78” 4 - In - 1 Skidsteer Bucket 78” 12.5 cu ft 16.4 cu ft 980 SBFNO78 $5,356.00 $5,472.00 $5,588.00 $5,735.00
78” 4 - In - 1 Loader Bucket 78” 18.5 cu ft 23.8 cu ft 1130 MBFNO78 $5,356.00 $5,472.00 $5,588.00 $5,735.00
84” 4 - In - 1 Skidsteer Bucket 84” 13.5 cu ft 17.7 cu ft 1040 SBFNO84 $5,588.00 $5,704.00 $5,820.00 $5,967.00
84” 4 - In - 1 Loader Bucket 84” 20.0 cu ft 25.7 cu ft 1195 MBFNO84 $5,588.00 $5,704.00 $5,820.00 $5,967.00
Optional 90” Hose Kit c/w Flat Faced Couplers HK90 $324.00 
Optional Spring Hose Mount Kit SHMK $147.00

SBFNO66

Add 2” to Inside Width column to calculate Outside Width of bucket
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Grapples

• 
• Ideal for awkward abrasive loads
• 31” overall height
• 34” overall depth
• Comes with 2½” x 8” cylinders

Inside 
Width - Level - Heaped

Weight Part # Price Code

cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

54” Scrap Grapple Bucket 54” 11.9 15.3 970 SGB54 
60” Scrap Grapple Bucket 60” 13.2 17.1 1015 SGB60 
66” Scrap Grapple Bucket 66” 14.5 18.9 1050 SGB66 
72” Scrap Grapple Bucket 72” 15.9 20.7 1090 SGB72 
78” Scrap Grapple Bucket 78” 17.2 22.5 1135 SGB78 
Optional 90” Hose Kit c/w Flat Faced Couplers HK90 

Add 2” to Inside Width column to calculate Outside Width of bucket
SGB66

32
Index on page 2

www.horstwelding.com 

Buckets

29
Index on page 2

Prices and Specifications may be subject to change without notice. Prices do not include shipping or setup.

•  High dump bucket increases dump out
height up to 48”

•  Exclusive flat bottom bucket design
allows for easier clean out & no capacity
sacrifice

• Compact 28" deep, 21" high
• Standard 39” deep, 29” high
• HV 39” deep, 33” high
•  Soft Stop Cylinder for reduced vibration
• Drilled for standard bolt on cutting edge

High Dump Bucket Standard Outside 
Width

Struck 
Cap - 
Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight Part # Price Code

cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

60” High Dump Bucket Standard 60” 17.9 23.2 870 HRB60 $4,807.00 $4,923.00 $5,039.00 $5,186.00
66” High Dump Bucket Standard 66” 19.9 25.9 905 HRB66 $5,149.00 $5,265.00 $5,381.00 $5,528.00
72” High Dump Bucket Standard 72” 21.9 28.7 955 HRB72 $5,478.00 $5,594.00 $5,710.00 $5,857.00
78” High Dump Bucket Standard 78” 23.9 31.5 1050 HRB78 $5,808.00 $5,924.00 $6,040.00 $6,187.00
84” High Dump Bucket Standard 84” 25.9 34.3 1085 HRB84 $6,137.00 $6,253.00 $6,369.00 $6,516.00
96” High Dump Bucket Standard 96” 29.9 39.9 1190 HRB96 $6,802.00 $6,918.00 $7,034.00 $7,181.00
Optional 90” Hose Kit c/w Flat Faced 
Couplers 

HK90 $324.00 

Optional 90” Hose Kit c/w 90° Flat Faced 
Couplers 

HK9090 $324.00 

Optional Spring Hose Mount Kit SHMK $147.00

HRBHV72 in lowered position Bucket in dump position

High Dump Bucket Compact Outside 
Width

Struck Cap 
- Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight Part # Price Code

cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

36” High Dump Bucket Compact 36” 5.3 6.7 530 HRBC36 $4,002.00 $4,118.00 $4,234.00 $4,381.00
48” High Dump Bucket Compact 48” 7.4 9.6 595 HRBC48 $4,405.00 $4,521.00 $4,637.00 $4,784.00
54” High Dump Bucket Compact 54” 8.4 11.0 625 HRBC54 $4,600.00 $4,716.00 $4,832.00 $4,979.00
60” High Dump Bucket Compact 60” 9.5 12.5 655 HRBC60 $4,813.00 $4,929.00 $5,045.00 $5,192.00
Optional 90” Hose Kit c/w Flat Faced 
Couplers 

HK90 $324.00 

Optional 90” Hose Kit c/w 90° Flat Faced 
Couplers 

HK9090 $324.00 

Optional Spring Hose Mount Kit SHMK $147.00

High Dump Bucket High Volume Outside 
Width

Struck 
Cap - 
Level

SAE Cap 
- Heaped

Weight Part # Price Code

cu ft cu ft in lbs A B C D 

60” High Dump Bucket High Volume 60” 24.2 28.8 980 HRBHV60 $5,356.00 $5,472.00 $5,588.00 $5,735.00
66” High Dump Bucket High Volume 66” 26.9 32.2 1030 HRBHV66 $5,722.00 $5,838.00 $5,954.00 $6,101.00
72” High Dump Bucket High Volume 72” 29.5 35.5 1100 HRBHV72 $6,058.00 $6,174.00 $6,290.00 $6,437.00
78” High Dump Bucket High Volume 78” 32.2 38.9 1205 HRBHV78 $6,387.00 $6,503.00 $6,619.00 $6,766.00
84” High Dump Bucket High Volume 84” 34.9 42.3 1230 HRBHV84 $6,747.00 $6,863.00 $6,979.00 $7,126.00
96” High Dump Bucket High Volume 96” 40.3 49.0 1340 HRBHV96 $7,412.00 $7,528.00 $7,644.00 $7,791.00
Optional 90” Hose Kit c/w Flat Faced 
Couplers 

HK90 $324.00 

Optional 90” Hose Kit c/w 90° Flat Faced 
Couplers 

HK9090 $324.00 

Optional Spring Hose Mount Kit SHMK $147.00
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Prices and Specifications may be subject to change without notice. Prices do not include shipping or setup.

• Minimum 12 GPM required
• Hydraulic drive (coupled direct)
• Beater to prevent bridging
• Discharge from either side of machine
• 44”H x 57”L outside dimensions
• Two hydraulic motors on discharge belt (72”, 84” & 96” only)
• Bolted adaptation for loader quick-tach. Easily convert to most loaders

• Minimum 12 GPM required
• Hydraulic drive (coupled direct)
• Agitator prevents material bridging
•  Secondary metering drum regulates flow onto the belt
•  Mesh in back panel for increased visibility
•  12” wide high abrasion rubber belt with 1 ½” paddles
• Discharge from either side of machine
•  Conveyor assembly removable for accessibility
•  Bolted adaptation for loader quick-tach. Easily convert to most loaders
• 59"H x 58"L outside dimensions

Side Discharge Sawdust Bucket Inside 
Width

Heaped 
Capacity

Weight Part # Price Code

Approx in lbs A B C D 

60” Side Discharge (chevron belt) 60” 1-1/2 cu yd 1020 SS60 $8,223.00 $8,339.00 $8,455.00 $8,602.00

60” Side Discharge (3/4” cleated belt) 60” 1-1/2 cu yd 1020 SSC60 $8,730.00 $8,846.00 $8,962.00 $9,109.00

72” Side Discharge (chevron belt) 72” 1-7/8 cu yd 1205 SS72 $8,748.00 $8,864.00 $8,980.00 $9,127.00

72” Side Discharge (3/4” cleated belt) 72” 1-7/8 cu yd 1205 SSC72 $9,260.00 $9,376.00 $9,492.00 $9,639.00

84” Side Discharge (chevron belt) 84” 2-1/8 cu yd 1300 SS84 $9,346.00 $9,462.00 $9,578.00 $9,725.00

84” Side Discharge (3/4” cleated belt) 84” 2-1/8 cu yd 1300 SSC84 $9,852.00 $9,968.00 $10,084.00 $10,231.00

96” Side Discharge (chevron belt) 96” 2-1/2 cu yd 1560 SS96 $11,536.00 $11,652.00 $11,768.00 $11,915.00

96” Side Discharge (3/4” cleated belt) 96” 2-1/2 cu yd 1560 SSC96 $12,036.00 $12,152.00 $12,268.00 $12,415.00

Optional Agitator Speed Control Valve - Factory Installed Only LP102468 $1,904.00 
Optional 90” Hose Kit c/w Flat Faced Couplers HK90 $324.00 
Optional 90” Hose Kit c/w 90° Flat Faced Couplers HK9090 $324.00 
Optional Spring Hose Mount Kit SHMK $147.00
CAT 2 Three Point Hitch Mount c/w Tilting Cylinder               $1,361.00 

Side Discharge Straw/Lime Bucket Inside 
Width

Heaped 
Capacity

Weight Part # Price Code

Approx in lbs A B C D 

72” Side Discharge - Straw/Lime 72” 2 cu yd 1365 SST72 $11,786.00 $11,902.00 $12,018.00 $12,165.00
84” Side Discharge - Straw/Lime 84” 2-1/3 cu yd 1535 SST84 $13,018.00 $13,134.00 $13,250.00 $13,397.00
96” Side Discharge - Straw/Lime 96” 2-3/4 cu yd 1700 SST96 $14,256.00 $14,372.00 $14,488.00 $14,635.00
Optional Agitator Speed Control Valve - Factory Installed Only LP102468 $1,904.00 
Optional 90” Hose Kit c/w Flat Faced Couplers HK90 $324.00 
Optional 90” Hose Kit c/w 90° Flat Faced Couplers HK9090 $324.00 

Optional Spring Hose Mount Kit SHMK $147.00
CAT 2 Three Point Hitch Mount c/w Tilting Cylinder                $1,361.00 

For Outside Width add 2-1/2” to Inside Width dimension.

For Outside Width add 1-1/4” to Inside Width dimension
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Prices and Specifications may be subject to change without notice. Prices do not include shipping or setup.

Prices Effective as of 3-24
Side Discharge Buckets

• Minimum 12 GPM required
• Made of same material as sawdust bucket
•  Baffle brace and beater to improve flow and keep weight off belt
• 34"H x 50"L outside dimensions
• Two hydraulic motors on discharge belt (72”, 84” & 96” only)
• Bolted adaptation for loader quick-tach. Easily convert to most loaders

Side Discharge Sand Bucket Inside 
Width

Heaped 
Capacity

Weight Part # Price Code

Approx in lbs A B C D 

60” Side Discharge - Sand 60” 2/3 cu yd 1000 SSB60 $8,223.00 $8,339.00 $8,455.00 $8,602.00
72” Side Discharge - Sand 72” 1 cu yd 1085 SSB72 $8,748.00 $8,864.00 $8,980.00 $9,127.00
84” Side Discharge - Sand 84” 1-1/3 cu yd 1175 SSB84 $9,346.00 $9,462.00 $9,578.00 $9,725.00
96” Side Discharge - Sand 96” 1-2/3 cu yd 1510 SSB96 $11,536.00 $11,652.00 $11,768.00 $11,915.00
Optional Agitator Speed Control Valve - Factory Installed Only LP102468 $1,904.00 
Optional 90” Hose Kit c/w Flat Faced Couplers HK90 $324.00 
Optional 90” Hose Kit c/w 90° Flat Faced Couplers HK9090 $324.00 
Optional Spring Hose Mount Kit SHMK $147.00
CAT 2 Three Point Hitch Mount c/w Tilting Cylinder                $1,361.00 

For Outside Width add 2-1/2” to nside Width dimension.SSB72



Tree Spade

• Ideal for transplanting trees and shrubbery
• Scoop made from ¼” material
• 33” wide
• 48” deep

Tree Spade Weight UOM Part # Price Code

in lbs A B C D 

Tree Spade (For Skidsteers Only) 365 ea TS48 $2,422.00 

TS48

Stump Bucket

• Designed to rip through roots and remove stumps
• Works well to dig out boulders and dig shallow trenches
• Comes with three replaceable digging teeth
• Serrated side edges
• Optional hydraulic grapple for increased versatility

Heavy Duty Stump Bucket Weight UOM Part # Price Code

in lbs A B C D 

Heavy Duty Stump Bucket 435 ea STM $2,648.00 $2,764.00 $2,880.00 $3,027.00
Heavy Duty Stump Bucket with Grapple 600 ea STMG $4,911.00 $5,027.00 $5,143.00 $5,290.00

STM

Prices Effective as of 3-24

Prices and Specifications may be subject to change without notice. Prices do not include shipping or setup.

• Comes with cross bar for quick-hitch system
• Bolt-on top lid for ease of filling
• 5 cu. ft. CAT 1 or 2
• 8.38 cu. ft. CAT 2

Three Point Hitch Weight Box Weight UOM Part # Price

Weight Box CAT 1 - 5 cu ft 215 lbs ea 3PHC1WB500 $1,434.00 
Weight Box CAT 2 - 5 cu ft 215 lbs ea 3PHC2WB500 $1,434.00 
Weight Box CAT 2 - 8.38 cu ft 360 lbs ea 3PHC2WB838 $1,879.00 

3PHC2WB838
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